CITY COUNCIL

Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

## CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

### **NOTICE OF COMMISSION VACANCIES**

Suisun City, CA - August 27, 2024

Suisun City is looking for interested residents to serve on various commissions and committees, there are currently vacancies on the following Commissions:

Commission Vacancies	Term of Appointment	Vacancies
Recreation, Parks, Marina & Arts Commission	To Fill Unexpired Term	1
	Ending January 2025	
Housing Authority Tenant Commissioner	2 Years	2

#### Recreation, Parks, Marina and Arts Commission

The Recreation, Parks, Marina and Arts (RPMA) Commission meets at 6:00 p.m. on the first and third Wednesday of the month in the Council Chambers at Suisun City Hall. The RPMA Commission is an advisory commission to the City Council, Recreation, Parks and Marina Department, and Public Works Department regarding public parks, recreational facilities and programs, grants, applicable operational policies, unmet needs and public right-of-way beautification within Suisun City. There is currently one (1) vacancy on the RPMA Commission. The appointment is to fill an unexpired term ending January 2025.

#### **Housing Authority Tenant Commissioners**

The Housing Authority Commission is the governing board of the Housing Authority and consists of the Mayor, City Council Members, and two Tenant Commissioners. Tenant commissioners must be tenants of the Housing Authority and at least one tenant commissioner must be over 62 years of age or older. Interested Housing Authority tenants are encouraged to apply.

Interested residents are encouraged to apply by submitting an application to the City Clerk at <a href="mailto:clerk@suisun.com">clerk@suisun.com</a>, stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be become a member of a Commission or Committee. Application forms and additional information about Suisun City's Commissions and Committees are available at <a href="https://www.suisun.com/government/citizen-governance/">https://www.suisun.com/government/citizen-governance/</a>.

# APPLICATIONS ARE RECEIVED ON A CONTINUOUS BASIS APPOINTMENTS MAY BE MADE AS EARLY AS OCTOBER 1, 2024